Lubbock Christian (1-3,0-1 Lone Star) -vs- Angelo St. (3-0,1-0 Lone Star)
11/23/19 at Junell Center/Stephens Arena, San Angelo, TX

Date: 11/23/19 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Time: 4:00 pm -

Attendance: 913 Lubbock Christian 31 32 63
Site: Junell Center/Stephens Arena, San Angelo, TX Angelo St. 26 47 73

Lubbock Christian 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

5 Thompson,Kobe * 33 9-14 0-0 2-6 2-4 6 4 1 1 0 3 20

3 Copley,Cameron * 30 5-11 1-6 0-0 1-5 6 4 5 4 0 4 11

24  Daniels,Lloyd * 34 4-9 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 9

10 Proctor,Rashaan * 30 3-13 0-0 0-1 1-4 5 2 1 1 (0] 0 6

12 Caswell, Ty * 29 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 1 3

1 Muhammad,Aamer 20 4-7 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 2 9

2 Hicks,Parker 18 1-7 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 3

13  Crisler,Silas 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-66 4-17 3-8 6-21 27 17 10 10 0O 11 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-27 51.85 % 2-7 28.57 % 1-3 33.33%

Second Half 14-39 35.90 % 2-10 20.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

Total 28-66 42.4 % 4-17 23.5% 3-8 37.5%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Hicks,Parker Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 O

Angelo St. 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Ibarguen,Andres * 24  6-9 0-0 2-3 5-5 10 1 0 1 0 0o 14

3 Hayes,Jeremy * 28 3-9 1-4 4-6 0-5 5 4 4 5 0 1 11

23  Turner,Collin * 31 2-6 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 3 2 1 2 6

5 Edwards,Burone * 17 2-7 1-5 1-2 1-2 3 & 1 0 0 1 6

10  Williams,Paul * 25 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 2 0 0 3

4 Bell,Ronald 25 7-9 4-5 1-1 1-9 10 3 1 7 1 0 19

12 Pettway,Marcel 15 3-3 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 2 2 0 0 0 6

2 Reedus,Camron 27 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 5

0 Caldwell,Jordan 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2

22  Washington,Kendrick 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

21 Yahaya,Salisu 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

24 Kirkland,Michael 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-55 9-23 12-19 11-33 44 15 13 22 3 4 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-27 33.33 % 4-14 28.57 % 4-9 44.44 %

Second Half 17-28 60.71 % 5-9 55.56 % 8-10 80.00 %

Total 26-55 47.3 % 9-23 39.1 % 12-19 63.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Lubbock Christian

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Angelo St.

REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,RASHAAN
MISS 3PTR by CASWELL,TY

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KOBE
MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,LLOYD

FOUL by PROCTOR,RASHAAN

REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,RASHAAN

GOOD 3PTR by CASWELL,TY

STEAL by THOMPSON,KOBE
GOOD JUMPER by COPLEY,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KOBE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COPLEY,CAMERON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by CASWELL,TY
SUB IN by HICKS,PARKER
GOOD LAYUP by COPLEY,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COPLEY,CAMERON
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,KOBE
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KOBE

SUB IN by CASWELL,TY

MISS LAYUP by PROCTOR,RASHAAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by COPLEY,CAMERON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HICKS,PARKER

19:46
19:14
19:14

19:03

18:41
18:26
18:26

18:26
18:09
18:05
17:51
17:51
17:35
17:23
17:00

16:46
16:24
16:24
16:24
16:24
16:15
16:06
15:57
15:35
15:35
15:35
15:35
15:17
14:58
14:50
14:50
14:50
14:34
14:17
14:12
14:12
14:12
14:12
14:12
14:12
14:02
13:45

13:22

3-0

5-0

5-2

7-2

7-5

9-5
9-8

V3

V5

V3

V5

V2

V4
Vi

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,BURONE

BLOCK by TURNER,COLLIN
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,BURONE
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,PAUL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,COLLIN

MISS FT by HAYES,JEREMY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HAYES,JEREMY

FOUL by TURNER,COLLIN

TURNOVER by HAYES,JEREMY

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,PAUL

REBOUND DEF by IBARGUEN,ANDRES

GOOD DUNK by IBARGUEN,ANDRES(in the paint)
ASSIST by EDWARDS,BURONE

SUB OUT by HAYES,JEREMY

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,BURONE

SUB IN by REEDUS,CAMRON

SUB IN by BELL,RONALD

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,COLLIN
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,PAUL
REBOUND OFF by IBARGUEN,ANDRES
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,COLLIN
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,PAUL
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,PAUL

MISS 3PTR by REEDUS,CAMRON

GOOD 3PTR by REEDUS,CAMRON

REBOUND DEF by REEDUS,CAMRON
FOUL by REEDUS,CAMRON
TURNOVER by REEDUS,CAMRON
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,PAUL

SUB OUT by IBARGUEN,ANDRES
SUB IN by HAYES,JEREMY

SUB IN by PETTWAY,MARCEL

GOOD 3PTR by BELL,RONALD
ASSIST by PETTWAY,MARCEL

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,JEREMY



13:11 9-10 H1 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,RONALD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HAYES,JEREMY
GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,LLOYD(in the paint) 12:48 11-10 V1
12:25 MISS JUMPER by HAYES,JEREMY
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,PARKER --
GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,PARKER 12:07 14-10 V4
ASSIST by COPLEY,CAMERON --
11:57 MISS 3PTR by REEDUS,CAMRON
-- REBOUND OFF by PETTWAY,MARCEL
11:43 14-12 V2 GOOD LAYUP by PETTWAY,MARCEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HAYES,JEREMY

MISS 3PTR by COPLEY,CAMERON 11:23
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,RONALD
11:14 FOUL by BELL,RONALD
11:14 TURNOVER by BELL,RONALD
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:12
11:12 SUB OUT by REEDUS,CAMRON
11:12 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,PAUL
SUB OUT by CASWELL,TY 11:12
SUB OUT by DANIELS,LLOYD 11:12
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KOBE 11:12
SUB IN by CRISLER,SILAS 11:12
TURNOVER by COPLEY,CAMERON 10:59

10:45 14-15 H1 GOOD 3PTR by BELL,RONALD
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,PAUL

TURNOVER by HICKS,PARKER 10:26
SUB OUT by COPLEY,CAMERON 10:24
SUB IN by DANIELS,LLOYD 10:24
10:11 MISS JUMPER by BELL,RONALD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by PROCTOR,RASHAAN(iIn the paint) 09:52 16-15 V1
ASSIST by THOMPSON,KOBE --

09:35 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,JEREMY
REBOUND DEF by CRISLER,SILAS --
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,PARKER 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,RONALD
09:07 TURNOVER by BELL,RONALD
STEAL by DANIELS,LLOYD 09:07
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KOBE(in the paint) 09:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,RONALD
09:01 TURNOVER by BELL,RONALD
09:01 SUB OUT by PETTWAY,MARCEL
09:01 SUB OUT by TURNER,COLLIN
09:01 SUB IN by REEDUS,CAMRON
09:01 SUB IN by IBARGUEN,ANDRES
MISS LAYUP by PROCTOR,RASHAAN(In the paint) 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,PAUL
08:36 16-17 H1 GOOD LAYUP by REEDUS,CAMRON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HAYES,JEREMY

GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,LLOYD(in the paint) 08:19 18-17 V1
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KOBE 07:58
SUB OUT by PROCTOR,RASHAAN 07:58
SUB IN by COPLEY,CAMERON 07:58
SUB IN by CASWELL,TY 07:58
07:47 FOUL by HAYES,JEREMY
07:47 TURNOVER by HAYES,JEREMY
GOOD JUMPER by COPLEY,CAMERON 07:33 20-17 V3
07:16 20-20 GOOD 3PTR by BELL,RONALD
-- ASSIST by HAYES,JEREMY
TURNOVER by COPLEY,CAMERON 06:52

06:52 STEAL by HAYES,JEREMY



FOUL by COPLEY,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by HICKS,PARKER

FOUL TECH by HICKS,PARKER

FOUL by CASWELL,TY

SUB OUT by HICKS,PARKER
SUB OUT by CRISLER,SILAS
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KOBE
SUB IN by PROCTOR,RASHAAN
FOUL by THOMPSON,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KOBE
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KOBE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,RASHAAN

MISS JUMPER by PROCTOR,RASHAAN
REBOUND DEF by CASWELL,TY

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KOBE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,RASHAAN

TURNOVER by PROCTOR,RASHAAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CASWELL,TY
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,AAMER

REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,LLOYD

TURNOVER by COPLEY,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,AAMER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by PROCTOR,RASHAAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KOBE

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KOBE

MISS FT by THOMPSON,KOBE

STEAL by MUHAMMAD,AAMER

20-21

20-22

20-23

20-24

22-24

24-24

26-24

27-24

H1

H2

H3

H 4

H2

V2

V3

GOOD FT by HAYES,JEREMY
SUB OUT by BELL,RONALD
SUB IN by EDWARDS,BURONE
GOOD FT by HAYES,JEREMY
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,PAUL
SUB IN by TURNER,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,JEREMY

MISS LAYUP by IBARGUEN,ANDRES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by IBARGUEN,ANDRES

MISS FT by IBARGUEN,ANDRES

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by IBARGUEN,ANDRES

GOOD FT by TURNER,COLLIN

MISS FT by TURNER,COLLIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by REEDUS,CAMRON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,BURONE

REBOUND DEF by REEDUS,CAMRON
MISS 3PTR by HAYES,JEREMY

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,BURONE

SUB OUT by HAYES,JEREMY
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,BURONE
SUB IN by BELL,RONALD

SUB IN by PETTWAY,MARCEL

MISS JUMPER by TURNER,COLLIN

STEAL by TURNER,COLLIN
TURNOVER by TURNER,COLLIN

MISS 3PTR by BELL,RONALD

FOUL by IBARGUEN,ANDRES

SUB OUT by IBARGUEN,ANDRES
SUB IN by HAYES,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,JEREMY
TURNOVER by HAYES,JEREMY



GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,AAMER (fastbreak)(in the

paint) 02:16 29-24 V5

02:05 TURNOVER by BELL,RONALD
STEAL by THOMPSON,KOBE 02:05

02:03 FOUL by BELL,RONALD

02:03 SUB OUT by BELL,RONALD

02:03 SUB IN by EDWARDS,BURONE

01:49 FOUL by PETTWAY,MARCEL
MISS FT by PROCTOR,RASHAAN 01:49

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by THOMPSON,KOBE 01:39

01:37 MISS JUMPER by HAYES,JEREMY
REBOUND DEF by COPLEY,CAMERON -
TURNOVER by DANIELS,LLOYD 01:10
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KOBE 01:10
SUB IN by CASWELL,TY 01:10

01:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

01:01 29-26 V3 GOOD LAYUP by PETTWAY,MARCEL(in the paint)
FOUL by COPLEY,CAMERON 01:01

01:01 MISS FT by PETTWAY,MARCEL
REBOUND DEF by CASWELL,TY -
GOOD JUMPER by PROCTOR,RASHAAN 00:46 31-26 V5

00:33 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,COLLIN
REBOUND DEF by COPLEY,CAMERON =
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:28

00:28 SUB OUT by PETTWAY,MARCEL

00:28 SUB IN by IBARGUEN,ANDRES
MISS 3PTR by COPLEY,CAMERON 00:06

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lubbock Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Angelo St.
20:00 SUB OUT by REEDUS,CAMRON
20:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,PAUL

SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,AAMER 20:00

SUB IN by THOMPSON,KOBE 20:00

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KOBE(in the paint) 19:39 33-26 V7

19:29 33-29 V4 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,BURONE
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,PAUL

GOOD JUMPER by PROCTOR,RASHAAN 18:53 35-29 V6
18:38 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,BURONE
REBOUND DEF by CASWELL,TY --
MISS JUMPER by CASWELL,TY(in the paint) 18:22
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,PAUL
18:13 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,PAUL
-- REBOUND OFF by IBARGUEN,ANDRES
18:08 MISS LAYUP by IBARGUEN,ANDRES(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,BURONE
18:03 35-31 V4 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,BURONE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PROCTOR,RASHAAN 17:46
- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,JEREMY
17:37 35-33 V2 GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,JEREMY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,LLOYD(in the paint) 17:10 37-33 V4
17:10 FOUL by HAYES,JEREMY
GOOD FT by DANIELS,LLOYD 17:10 38-33 V5
16:53 38-35 V3 GOOD LAYUP by IBARGUEN,ANDRES(in the paint)
FOUL by PROCTOR,RASHAAN 16:53
SUB OUT by PROCTOR,RASHAAN 16:53
SUB IN by HICKS,PARKER 16:53

16:53 38-36 V2 GOOD FT by IBARGUEN,ANDRES



GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,LLOYD(in the paint)
ASSIST by COPLEY,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by COPLEY,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,PARKER

FOUL by COPLEY,CAMERON

SUB OUT by COPLEY,CAMERON

SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,AAMER

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KOBE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CASWELL,TY

FOUL by MUHAMMAD,AAMER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by THOMPSON,KOBE
MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,LLOYD(in the paint)

FOUL by MUHAMMAD,AAMER

STEAL by CASWELL,TY
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,PARKER

FOUL by HICKS,PARKER
TURNOVER by HICKS,PARKER

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KOBE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,LLOYD(in the paint)

FOUL by HICKS,PARKER

SUB OUT by HICKS,PARKER
SUB OUT by DANIELS,LLOYD
SUB IN by COPLEY,CAMERON
SUB IN by PROCTOR,RASHAAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CASWELL,TY

REBOUND DEF by COPLEY,CAMERON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KOBE

40-36

40-38
42-38

42-40

42-43
44-43
44-45

44-47

44-48

V 4

V2
V 4

V2

H1
Vi
H1

H3

H4

SUB OUT by HAYES,JEREMY
SUB IN by BELL,RONALD

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,BURONE

REBOUND DEF by IBARGUEN,ANDRES

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,PAUL
SUB IN by HAYES,JEREMY

GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,JEREMY

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,BURONE
SUB IN by REEDUS,CAMRON
TURNOVER by TURNER,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,JEREMY

TURNOVER by IBARGUEN,ANDRES

REBOUND DEF by BELL,RONALD

MISS LAYUP by IBARGUEN,ANDRES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BELL,RONALD

GOOD LAYUP by BELL,RONALD(in the paint)
FOUL by BELL,RONALD

SUB OUT by IBARGUEN,ANDRES

SUB IN by PETTWAY,MARCEL

GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,JEREMY

GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,COLLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BELL,RONALD

GOOD LAYUP by BELL,RONALD(in the paint)
ASSIST by PETTWAY,MARCEL

GOOD FT by BELL,RONALD
SUB OUT by TURNER,COLLIN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,PAUL

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,PAUL
MISS 3PTR by HAYES,JEREMY

FOUL by PETTWAY,MARCEL

REBOUND DEF by REEDUS,CAMRON
FOUL by HAYES,JEREMY



11:05 TURNOVER by HAYES,JEREMY

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KOBE(in the paint) 10:40

REBOUND OFF by MUHAMMAD,AAMER =

GOOD 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,AAMER 10:23 47-48 H1

10:09 TURNOVER by BELL,RONALD

STEAL by MUHAMMAD,AAMER 10:09

MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,AAMER(in the paint) 10:03

REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KOBE -

MISS LAYUP by PROCTOR,RASHAAN(in the paint) 09:58

- REBOUND DEF by REEDUS,CAMRON
09:50 47-51 H4 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,PAUL (fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KOBE(in the paint) 09:31 49-51 H2
ASSIST by CASWELL,TY =
09:12 MISS LAYUP by HAYES,JEREMY(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by PETTWAY,MARCEL
09:07 49-53 H4 GOOD LAYUP by PETTWAY,MARCEL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PROCTOR,RASHAAN(In the paint) 08:51
REBOUND OFF by PROCTOR,RASHAAN --
MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,AAMER 08:47
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,RONALD
08:26 TURNOVER by BELL,RONALD
SUB OUT by CASWELL,TY 08:26
SUB IN by DANIELS,LLOYD 08:26
MISS JUMPER by PROCTOR,RASHAAN 08:07
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,RONALD
07:54 TURNOVER by HAYES,JEREMY
STEAL by COPLEY,CAMERON 07:54
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KOBE(in the paint) 07:44 51-53 H2
ASSIST by COPLEY,CAMERON --
FOUL by COPLEY,CAMERON 07:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:32
07:32 SUB OUT by REEDUS,CAMRON
07:32 SUB OUT by PETTWAY,MARCEL
07:32 SUB IN by IBARGUEN,ANDRES
07:32 SUB IN by TURNER,COLLIN
SUB OUT by COPLEY,CAMERON 07:32
SUB IN by CASWELL,TY 07:32

07:32 51-54 H3 GOOD FT by HAYES,JEREMY

07:32 51-55 H4 GOOD FT by HAYES,JEREMY
TURNOVER by CASWELL,TY 07:25

07:25 STEAL by TURNER,COLLIN

GOOD LAYUP by IBARGUEN,ANDRES (fastbreak)(in the
07:19 51-57 H6 paint)

== ASSIST by TURNER,COLLIN

07:07 FOUL by HAYES,JEREMY
07:07 SUB OUT by HAYES,JEREMY
07:07 SUB IN by REEDUS,CAMRON
MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,AAMER 06:47
- REBOUND DEF by BELL,RONALD
06:37 MISS 3PTR by REEDUS,CAMRON
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,AAMER -
MISS LAYUP by PROCTOR,RASHAAN(in the paint) 06:19
REBOUND OFF by CASWELL,TY -
MISS JUMPER by PROCTOR,RASHAAN(In the paint) 06:01
- REBOUND DEF by IBARGUEN,ANDRES
05:50 MISS LAYUP by REEDUS,CAMRON(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by IBARGUEN,ANDRES
05:45 51-59 H8 GOOD LAYUP by IBARGUEN,ANDRES(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PROCTOR,RASHAAN 05:21
= REBOUND DEF by BELL,RONALD
05:17 TURNOVER by BELL,RONALD
SUB OUT by PROCTOR,RASHAAN 05:17

SUB IN by HICKS,PARKER 05:17



GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KOBE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KOBE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,LLOYD(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CASWELL,TY

SUB IN by COPLEY,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by HICKS,PARKER

MISS FT by THOMPSON,KOBE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by THOMPSON,KOBE

SUB OUT by HICKS,PARKER
SUB IN by PROCTOR,RASHAAN

STEAL by COPLEY,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,AAMER (fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by COPLEY,CAMERON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,LLOYD(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DANIELS,LLOYD
SUB IN by CRISLER,SILAS

REBOUND DEF by CRISLER,SILAS
MISS JUMPER by COPLEY,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by COPLEY,CAMERON
GOOD 3PTR by COPLEY,CAMERON
ASSIST by CRISLER,SILAS

STEAL by COPLEY,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by COPLEY,CAMERON

REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KOBE

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KOBE(in the paint)

05:02
04:50
04:19
04:19

04:11
04:05
03:57

03:36
03:29
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:08
02:54

02:39
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:01
02:01
01:57
01:57

01:53
01:51
01:50
01:50
01:50
01:50
01:50
01:48
01:48
01:35
01:35
01:35
01:35
01:21

01:12

00:56
00:48
00:48
00:41

00:34

53-59
53-62

53-64

53-67

53-69

55-69

58-69

60-69

H 6
H9

H11

H 14

H 16

H 14

H11

H9

GOOD 3PTR by BELL,RONALD
ASSIST by TURNER,COLLIN

BLOCK by BELL,RONALD

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,COLLIN

MISS LAYUP by TURNER,COLLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by IBARGUEN,ANDRES

GOOD LAYUP by IBARGUEN,ANDRES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IBARGUEN,ANDRES
GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,COLLIN
ASSIST by BELL,RONALD

SUB OUT by BELL,RONALD
SUB IN by EDWARDS,BURONE

FOUL by EDWARDS,BURONE

REBOUND DEF by IBARGUEN,ANDRES

GOOD LAYUP by IBARGUEN,ANDRES(in the paint)
ASSIST by TURNER,COLLIN

FOUL by EDWARDS,BURONE

SUB OUT by IBARGUEN,ANDRES
SUB OUT by TURNER,COLLIN
SUB IN by YAHAYA,SALISU

SUB IN by KIRKLAND,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,BURONE

TURNOVER by KIRKLAND,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by REEDUS,CAMRON

SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,MICHAEL

SUB IN by CALDWELL,JORDAN

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,KENDRICK
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,KENDRICK

BLOCK by YAHAYA,SALISU
REBOUND DEF by YAHAYA,SALISU

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,PAUL
SUB IN by KIRKLAND,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by KIRKLAND,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by CALDWELL,JORDAN



FOUL by THOMPSON,KOBE 00:33
00:33 60-70 H 10 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,KENDRICK(fastbreak)
00:33 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,KENDRICK (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KOBE -

GOOD LAYUP by CRISLER,SILAS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:27 62-70 H 8

ASSIST by COPLEY,CAMERON -

FOUL by MUHAMMAD,AAMER 00:24
00:24 62-71 H9 GOOD FT by CALDWELL,JORDAN (fastbreak)
00:24 62-72 H 10 GOOD FT by CALDWELL,JORDAN (fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by COPLEY,CAMERON 00:20
-- REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,JORDAN
00:15 TURNOVER by CALDWELL,JORDAN
STEAL by COPLEY,CAMERON 00:15
TURNOVER by COPLEY,CAMERON 00:09
00:09 STEAL by EDWARDS,BURONE
FOUL by THOMPSON,KOBE 00:08
00:08 MISS FT by EDWARDS,BURONE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:08 62-73 H 11 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,BURONE(fastbreak)
00:02 FOUL by EDWARDS,BURONE
MISS FT by THOMPSON,KOBE (fastbreak) 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KOBE (fastbreak) 00:02 63-73 H10



